

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13724/2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.M. HOOLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee, and office report))

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr. V. Lakshim Narya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the service is affected in the month of March, 2007. As a last
chance, Counter Affidavit may be filed, before 23.9.2008.

List the matter on 23rd September, 2008.

Office has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week why
matter is not listed on 21st March, 2007 and till date thereafter.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG