

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13724/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 19/11/2003 in WP.46905-47238/03
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.M. HOOLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmi Narayana, Adv.
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Kashi Vishveswar, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Ms. Sumathi, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.
Mr. V. Laxminarayana, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 29th April, 2009 for final hearing.

Parties to complete their pleadings within four weeks.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master