

t

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13724/2006

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.M. HOOLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For the parties Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (NP)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. (NP)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (NP)

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on February 28, 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Suman Wadhwa)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|