

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13724/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 19/11/2003 in WP Nos. 46905-47238
of 2003 of the High Court of Karnataka, Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.M. HOOLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmi Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
for Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmi Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.
for Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, senior advocate appearing
for the petitioners and Mr. V. Lakshmi Narayan, counsel appearing
for the respondents.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, particularly
having regard to the fact that the respondents have been in
continuous service for 25-28 years, we are not inclined to
interfere in the matter.

...2/-

: 2 :

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|