

LISTING ON. 29.04.2016

COURT NO. 6

ITEM NO. 3

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application /Appeal against Ld. Registrar Order dated 12.10.2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Appeal/Application)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13724 OF 2006

State of Karnataka & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

M.M. Hooli & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2016 with an office report dated 08.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondent(s).
Call after two weeks. “

It is submitted that Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate has on 26.04.2016 filed additional affidavit with the leave of the Hon'ble Court as per endorsement made by the Court Master on the filing memo after serving its copy to Mr. V.N. Raghupathy and Dr. Sushil Balwada Advocates. As the matter is on board, the same is being circulated with this office report.

The applications above mentioned in the matter are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate
Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

