

~~ITEM~~ NO.3

COURT NO.6 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 & I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to  
Appeal (C) No(s). 13724/2006  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19.11.2003  
in WP No. 46905/2003 to WP No. 47238/2003 passed by the High Court  
of Karnataka at Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.M. HOOLI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for appeal against Registrar's order dated 12.10.2015 and c/delay  
in filing appeal against Registrar's order and office report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basana Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Narayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Parv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks leave to  
withdraw these I.As.

The I.As. are dismissed as withdrawn.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER